
 

 

 
 
June 27th, 2024 
 
Riley Sublett 
Maintenance Director 
City of Dripping Springs 
 
RE:  2024 Dripping Springs Roadway Maintenance Project 
 Recommendation of Award 
  
 
Five (5) proposals for the referenced project were received at the bid opening on May 30, 2024 
from: 

 Bennett Paving, Inc 
 CK Newberry, LLC 
 Hayden Paving, Inc 
 Lonestar Paving Co 
 RDC Paving, LLC 

 
Proposals have been evaluated and the low bidder is RDC Paving, LLC with the following bid: 
 

Base Bid:  $300,450.61 
Add Alt 1 Bid: $91,933.14 
Add Alt 2 Bid:  $7,452.47 
Total Bid Amount:  $ 399,836.22 

 
Due to budget remaining at time of bid, we also recommend including Change Order #1 adding 
a mill and overlay of Butler Ranch Road with this recommendation for award. 
   
Change Order #1 Amount:  $73,779.06 
Total Award Amount  
(Total Bid + Change Order #1): $473,615.28 
 
Staff recommends award of the contract for a total amount of $473,615.28 to RDC Paving, LLC 
based on evaluation of the bid response packages and change order pricing.   
 
Attached for reference is the bid tabulation, copies of the RDC Paving, LLC bid response 
package, and Change Order Request #01. 
 
 
 
Chad Gilpin, PE 
City Engineer 
 
Enclosures: 
 Bid Tabulation 
 RDC Paving, LLC - Proposal Response Package 
 Change Order Request #01 
 Roadway Maintenance Plans 


